WASHINGTON

o 1L Motor Carrier Safety
T Coission " Staff Recommendation

Celebrating 100 Years

Investigator(s): Tom McVaugh Permit: HG-62546
Assignment No.: 107121 MOTCAR No.: 44731

Company name: Able Moving, Inc. v

Type of assignment:

XX Compliance review []  Education

X Technical assistance [l Training

XX Vehicle inspection []  Destination check

[] Other:

Date(s) of activity: June 5, 2007

Relevant company history, if any:
Findings: :

Recommended Action:

‘XX No further action.

Notify the company in writing of the findings by providing a copy of the CR or
vehicle inspection report.

Require the company to submit a compliance plan in response to the 15-day letter
requirement or in response to a compliance letter.

Send the company a compliance letter. Require a response: [_|Yes [ JNo

Issue administrative penalties in the amount of $

Issue a complaint.

Stop company operations.

[l

H/E/N

Recheck: [ |Yes (Date: ) No: X

Additional Comments: This was the third and final ETA and compliance
review closeout. This carrier has complied with the provisional process and
- received a Satisfactory safety rating. I am recommending this carrier for

permanent household goods authority.




Investigator’s signature: % [/ / /{)% & -lo -d 4

Initial Review by: | Date:

MW .II.:/ -
i AANUT /P

S
Final recommgndation by: ] ate: @ ~ ¢ 7
I A % LLLIINNEN AL )+
DU ast]” d 4

Date closed: glfy 77 By: (%@/f/

Revised 10-4-06



WA UTILITIES & TRANSPORTATION COMMIS<'ON

. e‘ USDOT# | Legal: ABLE .. _VING INCORPORATED

Operating (DBA):
MC/MX #: State #: HG-62546 - Federal Tax ID:
Review Type: Compliance Review (CR) : ,
Scope: Principal Office Location of Review/Audit: Company facility in the U. S. Territory:
Operation Types Interstate Intrastate ‘
Carrier: N/A " Non-HM |Business: Corporation
Shipper: N/A N/A Gross Revenue: $17,258.94 for year ending: 12/31/2006
Cargo Tank: N/A

Company Physical Address:

5214 Gentle Ridge Drive SE
Laceky, WA 98513-4645

Contact Name: Brandon Childers

Phone numbers: (1) 360-455-9557 (2) Fax 360-570-1890
E-Mail Address: angelaklahn@juno.com

Company Mailing Address: '
5214 Gentle Ridge Drive SE

Laceky, WA 98513-4645

Carrier Classification
‘Other: Intrastate

Cargo Classification

General Freight ‘ » Household Goods
Does carrier transport placardable quantities of HM? No
Is an HM Permit required? N/A
Driver Information ' ‘
Inter  Intra Average trip leased drivers/imonth: 0
< 100 Miles: Total Drivers: 1
>= 100 Miles: 1 CDL Drivers: 0
Equipment » .
Owned Term Leased Trip Leased Owned Term Leased Trip Leased
Truck 1 0 0 :

Power units used in the U.S.: 1
Percentage of time used in the U.S.: 100

6/5/2007 3:49:30 PM _ Page 1 0f 2 I”ﬂmjl‘!!!lmllclalﬂvﬂimy! R'Iwnmm _ Capri6.5.1.3



| ABLE MOVING INCORPC  TED Review Date:
‘ U.S.DOT # State #: HG-62546 06/05/2007

Part A

QUESTIONS regarding this report or the Federal Motor Carrier Safety or
Hazardous Materials rules may be addressed to the WUTC at:

WUTC ATTN: TOM McVAUGH 360-664-1237
PO BOX 47250
OLYMPIA, WA 98504-7250

This report will be used to assess your safety compliance.

Person(s) Interviewed

Name: Brandon Childers | Title: President
Name: Angela Klahn : Title: Vice President
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4\ ABLE MOVING INCORP{ TED ’ Review Date:
‘ U.S. DOT #: State #: HG-62546 06/05/2007
Part B Violations
Safety Fitness Rating Information: 0QOS Vehicle (CR): 0
Total Miles Operated 20,000 Number of Vehicle Inspected (CR): 1
Recordable Accidents 0 : : 00S Vehicle (MCMIS): 0
Recordable Accidens/Million Miles 0.00 Number of Vehicles Inspected (MCMIS): 0
Your proposed safety rating is : Rating Factors Acute Critical
Factor 1: S 0 0
Factor 2: S 0 0
SATISFACTORY Factor 3: s 0 0
Factor 4: S 0 0
Factor 5: N 0 0
Factor 6: S - -
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‘ ABLE MOVING INCORP(C
y U.S.DOT #

‘TED

Siate # HG-62546

Review Date:
06/05/2007

Part B Requirements and/or Recommendations

- This review will result in an intrastate safety rating and carrier profile. To obtain a copy of your profile, contact Ms.
Carolyn Caruso at 360-664-1244.

- Ensure that periodic inspections are conducted at least once a year, on each vehicle owned and operated by the
company. The inspection must be defect free and conducted by a certified periodic inspector. Ensure that proof of
the annual inspection is maintained at the carrier's principal place of business and on the vehicle.

- Maintain a complete accident regisfer for a period of three years, for each recordable accident involving a
commercial motor vehicle. This includes accidents occurring on or after April 28th, 2003.

- Ensure that all vehicles operated under WUTC authority are properly marked with permit name and number.

- CFR Part 396.11. Ensure that each driver prepares a Driver Vehicle Inspection Report, at the completion of each
day, covering those parts and accessories that affect the safe operation of the vehicle. Ensure that the report
contains the required sighatures and is maintained for 90 days. List all defects noted by the driver or reported to the
driver during the course of the day.

- ENSURE THAT YOU OBTAIN AN ANNUAL DRIVING RECORD CHECK ON EACH DRIVER EMPLOYED AND
MAINTAIN THE DRIVING RECORD IN THE DRIVER'S QUALIFICATION FILE.

- Keep up the good work. Continue to familiarize yourself with the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Regulaitons.
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WA UTILITIES & TRANSPORTATION COMMIS<ION

(‘ USDOT# | Legal: ABLE ... JVING INCORPORATED

1 Operating (DBA):

MC/MX #: State #: HG-62546 Federal Tax ID:
Review Type: Compliance Review (CR) - Receipt
Scope: Principal Office Location of Review/Audit: Company facility in the U. S. Territory:
Operation Types Interstate Intrastate ,
- Carrier: N/A Non-HM |Business: Corporation ‘ :
Shipper: N/A N/A Gross Revenue: $17,258.94 for year ending: 12/31/2006
Cargo Tank: - NA .

Company Physical Address:

5214 Gentle Ridge Drive SE
Laceky, WA 98513-4645

Contact Name: Brandon Childers
Phone numbers: (1) 360-455-9557 (2) Fax 360-570-1890
E-Mail Address: angelaklahn@juno.com
Company Mailing Address:
5214 Gentle Ridge Drive SE
Laceky, WA 98513-4645
Report Summary
Report # of Pages
Part A - General 2
Part B - Violations 1
. Part B - Recommendations 1
Review/Audit Receipt Page 1
Total Pages 5

Disclaimer: By signing below, | acknowledge that | have received a copy of this review/audit and agree with the
total number of pages indicated (above) for each document. My signature does not imply agreement with the
findings of the review/audit, however they have been discussed in detail with me.

QUESTIONS regarding this report or the Federal Motor Carrier Safety or
Hazardous Materials rules may be addressed to the WUTC at:

WUTC ATTN: TOM McVAUGH 360-664-1237
PO BOX 47250
OLYMPIA, WA 98504-7250

This report will be used to assess your safety compliance.

Person(s) Interviewed , _
Name: Brandon Childers Title: President

Name: Angela Kiahn Title: Vice President

2

Reported By: —7,,,. /1], (/,'q.b,-(( Tille:y o2z b Sf). Fay . Code:WAOS3T Date: 652007

Received By: @3 L < :é Z o : T'“e /)% 0/444
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A | ABLE MOVING INCORP’ \TED Review Date:
U.S. DOT # State #: HG-62546 06/05/2007

Part C

Reason for Review: Other Provisional HHG Co.

Planned Action: Compliance Monitoring
Safestat Category: ’

Parts Reviewed Certification: ,
325 382 383 387 390 391 392 393 395 396 397 398 399 171 172 173 177 178 180

v v v v v v v

Prior Reviews Prior Prosecutions

Unsat/Unfit Information

Does 'passenger vehicle transport more than 15 passengers, including driver?
Does carrier transport placardable quantities of hazardous materials?
Unsat/Unfit rule:Not Applicable

Corporate Contact: Angela Kiahn Special Study Information:
Corporate Contact Title: Vice President

Remarks:

On June 5, 2007, | contacted Mr. Brandon Childers, president, and Ms. Angela Klahn, vice-president, of Able Movers,
Inc.(Able), at the carrier's main-office-and residence focated in-Lacey, WA. The purpose of my contact wastoconducta—
final ETA and safety compliance review of this provisional household goods carrier. This was the third ETA | provided for
Able. ’

Able obtained their provisional household goods permit on November 11, 2006. Their primary business consists of retail
store delivery within the local Thurston county area. Initially, this carrier was unfamiliar with commission economic and
safety regulations, but Mr. Childers and Ms. Klahn have expressed a desire to comply with them.

This company currently owns two (2) straight trucks and employs one (1) full time driver. When | conducted my initial ETA,
Mr. Childers was also a driver. However, when | advised him of the medical certificate requirements, he was unable to

obtain a certification because he is currently an insulin dependent diabetic. Because of this disqualifying condition, the
company has removed Mr. Childers from a driving position.

The vehicle is properly insured for both combined single limits and cargo limits. | inspected both vehicles during the course
of this provisional process. :

Upon completion of this compliance review, Able received a satisfactory safety rating.

I-am recommending this company for permanent household goods authority. For further information, refer to Assignment
#107073 and Assignment #107096, attached. :

This assignment is submitted for closing.

s TeTIA et |1 (L esns



| ABLE MOVING INCORR ATED ‘ Review Date:
U.S.DOT #: State #: HG-62546 06/05/2007
Part C
Upload Authorized: Yes No
Authorized by: Date:
Uploaded: Yes No Failure Code:
Verified by: Date:
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UNIFORM RIVER/VEHICLE INSPECTIO:
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Driver may not drive until in compliance. OFFICER SIGNATUREV - ) -
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Househol~ Goods Technical Ase*stance and

kecords Review Checklist Rev. 4/01
Carrier: ABLE MOVING, INC. I HG-62546
d/b/a: 7 ,'
Location: 5214 GENTLE RIDGE DRIVE SE Assignment #: 107121 I
LACEY, WA 98513 :
Investigator: TOM MCVAUGH UBI #: 602410289 1
ﬂ
Period of Records Checked: From: 3-22-07 To: 6-5-07 Total Number of

Bills: 46 ______J I

i

WAC S - . Findmgs :k,,Number Number in
Rule | -~ WAC Rule Reference i e L n s [Checked [Vidlation
480-15- | [ e b S |
' -|Does the company have current accounts with:
Labor & Industries
Employment Security
Secretary of State

Dept. of Revenue

110 | Address/Phone Number -
Are the carrier=s address and phone number those listed in
Commission records?

360 |Permits - Is original kept in main office? es) No

480 | Annual Report/Regulatory Fees - Has the carrier filed the most recent @) No
annual report?
Was the annual report filed on or before May 1% ?
If not, were late fees and interest included? @ No

Does the carrier correctly calculate and submit regulatory fees?

(e No

530 Insurance - Does the carrier have current public liabifity and property @ No
damage insurance? _

Does it match the information on file with the Commission? No

Liability and property damage insurance information:
Company: NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY
Policy :  70TRN435190
Liability Limits: $750,000 CSL

550 |Cargo Insurance - Does the carrier have adequate cargo insurance? (Ye§ No
Cargo Insurance information:

Company NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY
Policy : NICH09272006
Limits: $20,000




590/600

Leasing - o
Does the carrier lease equlpment'? i@
If yes:
Were the leases filed with and approved by the Commission? Yes
Were the terms of the lease complied with?
Yes No
610 Advertising - Is the carrier=s HG or TCC permit humber included in all (Yes) No
advertisements? If no, note on Aother informationg. -
Bill of Lading
720 Bills of Lading - Is the carrier using a Uniform Household Goods Bill of Yes No
Lading that meets the requirement of Tariff 15-A?
Has the carrier issued a Bill of Lading for each shipment? &’\: : >No
740 | Does each Bill of Lading contain all required information? e No
620 Notice to Shippers - Is the carrier providing shippers with the ARIghtS and (Yes )No
Responsibilitiese guide
Has the notation on the Bills of Lading been signed by the shipper? es JNo
Tariffs - Rates & Charges
490 Does the carrier have a copy of Tariff 15-A?

If yes:
Is it current?
Is it available to the public?

If shipper selected a valuation option, were charges computed correctly?

Does the carrier accurately record start and stop times on the bill of lading
for each job?

Are the charged hourly rates within the rate band?

charges within the rate band?

_ es No
Are the extra labor charges within the rate band? ( \Yés No
Does the carrier charge travel time tq and from job sites? qYés No
Charging overtime is optional. If the carrier charges overtime, are the Yes No AL/\ é{

Has the carrier assessed hourly rates for any moves that have exceeded
35 miles from origin to destination?

Has the carrier charged for any services not authorized under time rates?
(Long carry, stairs, piano charge, etc.)

Packing Material rates - are the charges within the rate band?

Does the carrier charge for materials not in the tariff? (Such as: paper,
tape, padding, bubble wrap, shrink wrap, tape, etc.)

Has the carrier provided packing material to the shipper at no cost?

(

Does the carrier use the Rand McNally mileage guide to determine
mileage for tariff purposes?

(

Yeg No

Is mileagé computed correctly?

(

750

Determination of weights - has the carrier weighed all shipments that have
exceeded 35 miles from origin to destination?

Are empty and loaded weight tickets maintained with the bill of iading?

Yes

Yes No




Does the carrier use corre.  iff mileage/weight charges?

NN

Yes No , ! ,1[(4
Packing Material rates - are the charges within the rate band? A ; I % _
Does the carrier charge for materials not in the tariff? (Such as: paper, Yes No /% %5 7724/
tape, padding, bubble wrap, shrink wrap, tape, etc.) Yes No
Has the carrier provided packing material to the shipper at no cost? ;
: Yes No
N
Storage-in Transit - Has the carrier improperly classified or converted and :
storage-in-transit into long term storage? Yes No N 4
Does the carrier use correct rates for movements into and/or out of Yes No
storage-in-transit?
Have shipments properly classified as storage-in-transit been charged Yes No
long term storage rates?
| Has the carrier provided temporary storage-in-vehicle? Ye@
If yes:
Are the charges within the rate band? Yes No -
Did the carrier obtain the shipper=s authorizing signature?
: Yes No
Are charges for stairs, elevators, and long carry calculated within the rate N - (
band? Yes o 4/ A
Are extra stop(s) charges calculated within the rate band? Yes No Nr M
Are piano/organ charges calculated within the rate band? Yes No '
Has the carrier charged for AExpedited Service@? Yes N i :
If yes: _ s No /J /7
Did the carrier obtain the shippers= authorizing signature? Yes No
Estimates
640 Is the company aware that verbal estimates are not allowed? es)No
630-690 |Does the carrier issue written estimates? e No
If yes:
Are written estimates based on a written inventory (cube sheet)? d es\ No

Do written estimates include all required information?

Yes) No
£\

Does the carrier provide written estimates without visually inspecting the
goods at the origin?

<

Binding Estimates - Does the carrier issue binding estimates?
If yes: '
Is required documentation attached to binding estimates?
Has carrier failed to honor any binding estimates?
Have any binding estimates exceeded the highest legal tariff rate?
Has the carrier issued any supplemental estimates on binding estimates?
if yes:
Is a signed supplemental estimate attached to the original estimate?

Yes No M

Yes No .
Yes No 7

Yes No
Yes No

C @

e

Have all written estimates been signed by the customer?

e

Does the carrier retain all written estimates of moves they have

conducted?

@ngo




Has the carrier issued any:

plemental Estimates?
If yes:
Do supplemental estimates show what additional services were

res @

has the customer been allowed 30 days to pay the balance?

requested by the customer that would cause the increase? Yes No
Is a signed supplemental estimate attached to the original estimate?
Yes No
Has the carrier refused to agree to release a shipment upon payment of Ye
110% of a written and any supplemental estimates? -
if the goods were released upon payment of 110% of a written estimate, Yes No

Has the carrier collected more than 25% over the written non-binding
estimate (plus any supplemental estimate) for time charges on hourly
moves, or collected more than 15% over the estimate for accessorial or
other services?

Has the carrier collected more than 15% over a written non-binding
estimate (plus any supplemental estimate) for mileage rated moves?

Has the carrier underestimated any shipments?
If yes,
How many were underestimated
How many total moves did company conduct

Does carrier understand that it they choose not to issue written estimates,
they can not provide service by offering to meet or beat another
company=s estimate?

Claims

800-870

Does the carrier maintain a Complaints and Claims Register?
If yes:
Does the register include all required information?

3

Yes No
Have all complaints been recorded in the register? Yes No
Are all complaints and claims consecutively numbered? Yes No
Have all claims for loss and damage filed within 8 months of delivery date Yes No
been recorded and processed?
Are all claim record documents retained for 6 years? Yes No
Are complaint records maintained in office for 3 years after resolution or Yes No
shipment date? A
Does the carrier notify the customer in writing, within 10 days, that claim Yes No
or complaint was received? .
Does the carrier investigate the claim quickly? Yes No
Does the carrier advise customer of resolution? Yes No
Advisement is: Written Verbal
Does the carrier pay, refuse, or offer a compromise on a claim within 120 Yes No
days?
If claim is not settled within 120 days, does carrier the continue to inform Yes No
claimant every 60 days?
If a customer is not satisfied with the carrier=s resolution, is the customer. Yes No
referred to the Commission? :
Does the carrier provide the customer with the Commission=s toli-free line
to Consumer Affairs? Yes No




Operations

Permit - Is carrier operating within the scope of the permit?

190 Qi No
300 |Temporary Permit - Is carrier in compliance with conditions attached to its @ No
temporary authority?
390 Carrier Name - Is the carrier operating under its permitted name or an ( Yés)No
approved d/b/a?
430-450 |Suspension/Cancellation - Has the carrier=s permit been suspended or Yes @
canceled during the time frame of this records check? ’
If yes:
Did the carrier operate during the suspension or cancellation period? |Yes No
900 Interstate Authority - Has the carrier operated in interstate commerce?
ifyes:
930 Is the carrier properly registered?
Is a copy of the SSRS/Exempt receipt in each vehicle
360 Permits - Does carrier keep copies in each vehicle? 7
560 Vehicie Identification - Is the carrier=s equipment properly identifi ed by ‘ % ff*“‘/ éé v
name and permit number? DG Y "IN
600 |Leased vehicles: are copies of leases in each vehicle? Yes No déf M‘[/é/

This records review indicated that the carrier=s records are in compliance with WUTC rules and
regulations.
This records review indicated that some records, as indicated in this form, need to be corrected. The
items that need correction have been discussed.
This records review found numerous record violations. All of the items that need correction were
discussed.

Company Representatives contacted during this records | Position Heid

Phone Number

ANGELA KLAHN VICE-PRESIDENT

review.
BRANDON CHILDERS PRESIDENT 360-455-9557

Other information:
June 5, 2007: | conducted a safety compliance review and the carrier received a Satisfactory safety

rating. Further economic ETA provided on bills of lading and rates. This carrier has expressed a
willingness to comply with commission requlations. 1 am recommendlnghls carrier for permanent

household goods authority.




If you hy questions, o would like further technical assistance, please contact:
‘.

o bbd- (237 5’% //{a

In\{estlyator Telephone

I
||

I, as a representative of this company, acknowledge recelpt of this records review form and
unde stand the findings as stated herein.




II | Received By Title Date II




2007 MCSAP DATA SHEET

Assignment #:

107121

Date of
CR/Inspection:

June 5, 2007

Carrier Name:

Able Moving, Inc.

DBA.:

Permit #:

HG-62546

DOT #:

N/A

MC #:

MotCar #:

44731

COMPLIANCE REVIEW DATA:

Safety Rating:

| SATISFACTORY

Number of
Vehicles
Operated:

2

Number of

Drivers Operated:

Total Miles for
Prior Year:

20,000

Recordable
Accidents for
Prior Year:

Accident Ratio;

PART B VIOLATIONS:

Part 382/Part 40

Part 383

Part 387

Part 390

Part 391

Part 392

Part 395

Part 396

Part 397

Rev. 8/15/06

Page 1 of 2




2007 MCSAP DATA SHEET (cont):

VEHICLE INSPECTION DATA:

Vehicle MB | MB SB SB SB | VAN | VAN
Type: MC | 1-15 | 16+ 1-8 9-15 | 16+ 1-8 9-15 TRK | TT | TRA
# of Vehicle 1
Inspections: : '

#of , 0
Defective
Vehicles:

Defective
Vehicle
Ratio:

# of O0S
Vehicles:

OOS Vehicle
Ratio:

Location of | Lacey, WA
Inspection:

Level of 5
Inspection:

VEHICLE INSPECTION VIOLATIONS

Vehicle MB | MB SB SB SB | VAN | VAN
Type: MC | 1-15 | 16+ 1-8 | 9-15 | 16+ 1-8 9-15 TRK | TT | TRA

Brakes

Steering

Lights

Tires/Wheels
/Rims

Homn

Windshield/
Wipers

Mirrors

Emergency
Equipment/
Exits

Coupling
Devices

Frame

Suspension

Exhaust

Other

Tom McVaugh
Inspector(s):

Page 2 of 2



WASHINGTON

Motor Carrier Safety
s aesion e Staff Recommendation

Celebrating 100 Years

Investigator(s): Tom McVaugh | Permit: HG-62546
Assignment No.: 107073 MOTCAR No.: 44731

Company name: Able Moving, Inc.

Type of assignment:
Compliance review [ ]  Education

X  Technical assistance [l  Training

X  Vehicle inspection [l  Destination check

[] Other:

Date(s) of activity:

Relevant company history, if any:

Findings: : '

Recommended Action:

X  No further action.

[] Notify the company in writing of the findings by providing a copy of the CR or
vehicle inspection report.

[[] Require the company to submit a compliance plan in response to the 15-day letter
requirement or in response to a compliance letter.

[] Send the company a compliance letter. Require a response: |_|Yes [ |No

[ ] Issue administrative penalties in the amount of $

[] Issueacomplaint.

[]  Stop company operations.

Recheck: X Yes (Date: April 07 ) No:

Additional Comments: This was the first ETA for this provisional HHG
carrier. Refer to the attached HHG Technical Assistance and Records
Review Checklist (Assignment #107073), for additional information.



Investigator’s signature:

Initial Review by: Date:
Final recommendation by: Date:
Date closed: By:
cc:

Revised 10-4-06




| Househol* Goods Technical Asestance and

Records Review Checklist | Rev. 4/01
Carrier: ABLE MOVING, INC. ‘ DATE: 3-22-07 HG- 62546
d/b/a:
Location: 5214 GENTLE RIDGE DRIVE SE Assignment #: 107073

LACEY, WA 98513

Investigator: TOM MCVAUGH

UBI #: 602410289

Pei‘iod of Records Checked: From: 3-22-07 ' To: Total Number of Bills: 10

Does the company have current accounts with:
Labor & Industries
Employment Security
Secretary of State

Dept. of Revenue

Address/Phone Number -
Are the carrier=s address and phone number those listed in
Commission records?

360 Permits - Is original kept in main office?

damage insurance?
Does it match the information on file with the Commission?
Liability and property damage insurance information:
Compahy: NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY
Policy: = 70TRN435190

Liability Limits: $750,000 CSL

-(’fe
480 | Annual Report/Regulatory Fees - Has the carrier filed the most recent Yes No
annual report?
Was the annual report filed on or before May 1% ?
If not, were late fees and interest included? Yes No
v . : . "
Does the carrier correctly calculate and submit regulatory fees Yes No
530 Insurance - Does the carrier have current public liability and property qves

@No

Cargo Insurance information:
Company NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY
Policy : NICH09272006

Limits: $20,000

550 Cargo Insurance - Does the carrier have adequate cargo insurance? (7e—§ No




590/600 |Leasing - -
Does the carrier Iease equipment?
If yes:
Were the leases filed with and approved by the Commission?
Were the terms of the lease complied with?
610 Advertising - Is the carrier=s HG or TCC permit number.included in all
advertisements? If no, note on Aother informatione. -
Bill of Lading
720 Bills of Lading - Is the carrier using a Uniform Household Goods Bill of Yes AAv7 S o
Lading that meets the requirement of Tariff 15-A? ;— 22-4 ?
Has the carrier issued a Bill of Lading for each shipment? s\ No
740 Does each Bill of Lading contain all required information? Yes @
. >
620 Notice to Shippers - Is the carrier providing shippers with the ARights and Yes @ /%5 - @//Z W e
Responsibilitiese guide §ET 7«’3 Néed
Has the notation on the Bills of Lading been signed by the shipper? Yes No VOOEs| 7P b g
Tariffs - Rates & Charges
490 Does the carrier have a copy of Tariff 15-A? @ No
If yes: (
Is it current? A {Yes No ¥es
Is it available to the public? No
If shipper selected a valuation option, were charges computed correctly? Yes N 770/t ‘YZ(Z-” s %‘E
Does the carrier accurately record start and stop times on the bill of lading
for each job? Yes @ //
Are the charged hourly rates within the rate band? @ No
Are the extra labor charges within the rate band? o5 No
Does the carrier charge travel time to and from job sites? @No
Charging overtime is optional. If the carrier charges overtime, are the /{/
charges within the rate band? Yes No /?
Has the carrier assessed hourly rates for any moves that have exceeded
35 miles from origin to destination? Yes\d A// /«7
Has the carrier charged for any services not authorized under time rates? Yes@
(Long carry, stairs, piano charge, etc.)
Packing Material rates - are the charges within the rate band? ) No
Does the carrier charge for materials not in the tariff? (Such as: paper, @
tape, padding, bubble wrap, shrink wrap, tape, etc.) Yes @
Has the carrier provided packing material to the shipper at no cost?
Yes @
Does the carrier use the Rand McNally mileage guide to determine Yes @ /A0vised| oa
mileage for tariff purposes? - 3-22-07
Is mileage computed correctly? Yes@ FL;?L Feea <~
g5~ agy
750 Determination of weights - has the carrier weighed all shipments that have Yes N
exceeded 35 miles from origin to destination? es No
Are empty and loaded weight tickets maintained with the bill of lading? Yes No A’




Does the carrier use correc  iff mileage/weight charges?

Yes No /1/ /ﬁ’
Packing Material rates - are the charges within the rate band? Yes No
Does the carrier charge for materials not in the tariff? (Such as: paper,
tape, padding, bubble wrap, shrink wrap, tape, etc.) Yes No / /
Has the carrier provided packing material to the shipper at no cost?

Yes No
Storage-in Transit - Has the carrier improperly classified or converted and Yes No /(/ 4 79
storage-in-transit into long term storage? . f ﬁréf-c
Does the carrier use correct rates for movements into and/or out of Yes No «
storage-in-transit?
Have shipments properly classified as storage-in-transit been charged Yes No ( i

long term storage rates?

Has the carrier provided temporary storage-in-vehicle?
If yes:
Are the charges within the rate band?

Yes@

"[Yes No
Did the carrier obtain the shipper=s authorizing signature? ©s
Yes No
Are charges for stairs, elevators, and long carry calculated within the rate Yes No
band? A'
Are extra stop(s) charges calculated within the rate band? Yes No / /
Are piano/organ charges calculated within the rate band? (’Ye No
Has the carrier charged for AExpedited Servicea? Yes @
If yes:
Did the carrier obtain the shippers= authorizing signature? Yes No
Estimates
640 Is the company aware that verbal estimates are not allowed? { @No
630-690 |Does the carrier issue written estimates? Yes N AL /924’0( o€
If yes: . es No V,
y | CHfE s
Are written estimates based on a written inventory (cube sheet)? Yes No Y e
Do written estimates include all required information? Yes No %
Does the carrier provide written estimates without visually inspecting the Yes@
goods at the origin? :
Binding Estimates - Does the carrier issue binding estimates? Yes (NG
If yes:
Is required documentation attached to binding estimates? Yes No
Has carrier failed to honor any binding estimates?
Have any binding estimates exceeded the highest legal tariff rate? | YeS No
Has the carrier issued any supplemental estimates on binding estimates? Yes@
If yes:
Is a signed supplemental estimate attached to the original estimate? |yves No
Have all written estimates been signed by the customer? | Yes No 44
Does the carrier retain all written estimates of moves they have Yes No '

conducted?




Has the carrier issued any . plemental Estimates?
If yes:
Do supplemental estimates show what additional services were
requested by the customer that would cause the increase?
Is a signed supplemental estimate attached to the original estimate?

Has the carrier refused to agree to release a shipment upon payment of
110% of a written and any supplemental estimates?

If the goods were released upon payment of 110% of a written estimate,
has the customer been allowed 30 days to pay the balance?

e,

Has the carrier collected more than 25% over the written non-binding
estimate (plus any supplemental estimate) for time charges on hourly
moves, or collected more than 15% over the estimate for accessorial or
other services? -

Has the carrier collected more than 15% over a written non-binding
estimate (plus any supplemental estimate) for mileage rated moves?

Has the carrier underestimated any shipments?
If yes,
How many were underestimated
How many total moves did company conduct

Does carrier understand that it they choose not to issue written estimates,
they can not provide service by offering to meet or beat another
company=s estimate?

Claims
800-870 |Does the carrier maintain a Complaints and Claims Register? Y @ ¢C d‘)”'/é,& «8
If yes: es Ay Clpons P
Does the register include all required information? Yes No e c_’e/;J'( 0

Have all complaints been recorded in the register? Yes No //?
Are all complaints and claims consecutively numbered? Yes No V4
Have all claims for loss and damage filed within 9 months of delivery date Yes No ( g
been recorded and processed?
Are all claim record documents retained for 6 years? Yes No 2/
Are complaint records maintained in office for 3 years after resolution or Yes No
shipment date? ’/
Does the carrier notify the customer in writing, within 10 days, that claim Yes No /7
or complaint was received?
Does the carrier investigate the claim quickly? Yes No /7
Does the carrier advise customer of resolution? Yes No / /
Advisement is: Written Verbal
Does the carrier pay, refuse, or offer a compromise on a claim within 120 Yes No / /
days?
If c_Iaim is not settled within 120 days, does carrier the continue to inform Yes No //
claimant every 60 days?
If a customer is not satisfied with the carrier=s resolution, is the customer Yes No
referred to the Commission? / Ve
Does the carrier provide the customer with the Commission=s toll-free line

Yes No

to Consumer Affairs?




Operations

190 Permit - Is carrier operating within the scope of the permit? Yes\ No

300 | Temporary Permit - Is carrier in compliance with conditions attached to its [yo¢ @ ey L W“"é
temporary authority? (/:’./ '7//7’ '

390 Carrier Name - Is the carrier operating under its permitted name or an @ No
approved d/b/a?

430-450 |Suspension/Cancellation - Has the carrier=s permit been suspended or Yes@

canceled during the time frame of this records check?

If yes:
Did the carrier operate during the suspension or cancellation period? {Yes No

900 Intirstate Authority - Has the carrier operated in interstate commerce? ( E;«#ﬁno/ £

If yes: : ‘
930 Is the carrier properly registered? ‘// {éd 7‘3 dgﬁ"”

Is a copy of the SSRS/Exempt receipt in each vehicle j%ﬁ#ﬁ
FHOA ng'
360 Permits - Does carrier keep copies in each vehicle? @ No
560 | Vehicle Identification - Is the carrier=s equipment properly identified by Yes @
name and permit number? .

600 Leased vehicles: are copies of leases in each vehicle? Yes No /t/ /ﬁ

This records review indicated that the carrier’s records are in compliance with WUTC rules and
regulations.

This records review indicated that some records, as indicated in this form, need to be corrected. The
items that need correction have been discussed.

This records review found numerous record violations. All of the items that need correction were
discussed.

Company Representatives contacted during this records | Position Held Phone Number
review. .
BRANDON CHILDERS PRESIDENT .| 360-455-9557

ANGELA KLAHN VICE PRESIDENT SAME AS ABOVE

FAX: 360-570-1890

Other information:

Date of initial ETA: 3-22-07. This carrier has been in the moving business for approximately 3 years.
Their provisional household goods authority was issued on 11-1-06. The company currently owns and
operates a 2000 Freightliner straight truck, GVWR 26,000 Ibs. | inspected this vehicle but failed to issue
a CVSA decal due to inoperative tail lights. Mr. Childers was unable to correct the defect prior to my
departure. Refer to Uniform Driver/Vehicle Inspection Report #1225226.

It was apparent during this initial ETA that Mr. Childers and Ms. Klahn are unfamiliar with commission
rules and regulations regarding both economic and safety regulations of household goods carriers. |
provided them with a copy of the 2006 Safety Guide and discussed the following safety requlations: CFR
Part 393, parts and accessories, CFR 395, driver hours of service, CFR Part 390, accident reporting and
marking requirements, CFR 396, inspection, repair, and maintenance, and CFR Part 391, driver
gualifications. '

In addition, | reviewed the following economic rules: Bills of lading, valuation, estimating, supplemental
estimating, advertising, hourly and mileage rates, weights and estimated weights, overtime charges, and




vehicle with his permit name and number. In addition, | notified him that | would contact our licensing
section and provide them with tt  :arrier's change of address. .

This assignment is submitted for closing. | will condudt a second ETA within 4 to 6 weeks.




If you have any questions, or would like further technical assistance, please contact:

Tom McVaugh 360-664-1237 Fax: 360-586-1150 %Z_, / p 0‘?/ 7/(

I, as a representative of this company, acknowledge recelpt of this records review form and
understand the findings as stated herein.

Received By Title Date




2007 MCSAP DATA SHE...T

Assignment #:

107073

Date of

CR/Inspection:

3-22-07

Carrier Name:

Able Moving, Inc.

DBA:

Permit #;

HG-62546

DOT #:

MC#:

MotCar #:

44731

Safety Rating:

COMPLIANCE REVIEW DATA:

Number of
Vehicles
Operated:

Number of

Drivers Operated:

Total Miles for
Prior Year:

Recordable
Accidents for
“Prior Year:

Accident Ratio:

PART B VIOLATIONS:

Part 382/Part 40

Part 383

Part 387

Part 390

Part 391

Part 392

Part 395

Part 396

Part 397

Rev. 8/15/06

Page 1 of 2




2007 MCSAP DATA SHEET (cont):

VEHICLE INSPECTION DATA:

Vehicle MB | MB SB | SB SB | VAN | VAN
Type: MC | 1-15 | 16+ 1-8 | 915 | 16+ 1-8 9-15 | TRK | TT | TRA

# of Vehicle |- 1
Inspections:

# of , 1
Defective
Vehicles:

Defective
Vehicle
Ratio:

# of OOS
Vehicles:

OOS Vehicle
Ratio:

Location of | Lacey, WA
Inspection:

Level of ' 5
Inspection:

VEHICLE INSPECTION VIOLATIONS

Vehicle MB | MB SB SB SB | VAN | VAN

Type: MC | 1-15 16+ 1-8 9-15 16+ 1-8 9-15 TRK | TT TRA
Brakes :

Steering

[—

Lights

Tires/Wheels
/Rims

Horn

Windshield/
Wipers

Mirrors

Emergency
Equipment/
Exits

Coupling
Devices

Frame

Suspension

Exhaust

Other

Tom McVaugh
Inspector(s):

Page 2 of 2



Washingtorestate Patrol e 7 C - Special Project | J ) )7 3|
UNIFORM DE ER/VEHICLE INSPECTION Rl )RT
| 1225226

PEF%'"%%‘ ) DIST/BET LEVEL: 1 2 3 4 5 /\/

. TIME (MILITARY) HAZARD CLASS / DIVISION NO
3.,22,67 Z0 e, 1/ :
! BEGUN £ £ |rNisHED /] Z/ . EPORTAREGTY? ¥ N HAZARDOUS WASTE? Y N
LOCATION: SR/MP ? SCALENGUSE NO.[CNTY CODE| T ORTABLE OTY? ?
Z,/Qﬂe& ‘/ PLACARD REQUIRED? Y N  CARGO TANKS? Y N

ARRIER NAME {Inclue DBA when applicable) -

mesfsé%/”c /720 U//\/CC o A E - ézgz/ A
5205/ @Mﬂf 2106t De. £

CITY s DE INTERSTATE DOT NO. ICC NO.
LACEY 2513 | v

DRIVER NAME LICENSE NO.

DATE OF BIRTH MED. CERT. v N |SHIPPER NAME SHIPPING NO.

L5inT el Sy s L 50 [ 28oco

UN YEAR/MAKE CO. UNIT NO. LICENSE NO. / VIN NO. ' STATY
1 ,/é pa LT | BHETFL7 5 LI
N ;
3
4
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12
P / ool o
CONT /4//('4 7 2 N 4 2
2SN Ea(ge
1 2 '3 4 ug‘,‘s”s Complied
CVSA DECALS UNIT 1. UNIT 2 UNIT 3 ' TJUNIT 4 NOIC NO. :
BN s : DRNE_R. NATURE -
Vehicle may not be operated until 0 / S ﬂ :D/
defects noted above are repaired. d -
) /“*, Driver may not drive until in compliance. OF_FICER SIGNA R m
: 160 R (2/99 ;
ou- 1‘%, @99 v/ 7 ;
. AT |



WASHINGTON

Motor Carrier Safety
ST omission ot Staff Recommendation

Celebrating 100 Years

Investigator(s): Tom McVaugh Permit: HG-62546
Assignment No.: 107096 MOTCAR No.: 44731

Company name: Able Moving, Inc.

Type of assignment:
Compliance review U Education
X  Technical assistance [l  Training
Vehicle inspection [l  Destination check

X  Other: 2" ETA on provisional status
Date(s) of activity: 4-23-07

Relevant company history, if any:
Findings:

Recommended Action:

No further action.

Notify the company in writing of the findings by providing a copy of the CR or
vehicle inspection report.

Require the company to submit a compliance plan in response to the 15-day letter
requirement or in response to a compliance letter.

Send the company a compliance letter. Require a response: [_|Yes [ [No

Issue administrative penalties in the amount of $ -

Issue a complaint.

Stop company operations.

/I I N

Recheck: XYes (Date: Compliance Review and close-out in 3 weeks ) No:

Additional Comments:



Investigator’s signature:

Initial Review by: Date:
Final recommendation by: Date:
Date closed:: By:
cc:

Revised 10-4-06




2007 MCSAP DATA SHEET

Assignment #: -1 107096

Date of 4-23-07
CR/Inspection:

Carrier Name: Able Moving, Inc.
DBA.

Permit #: HG-62546

DOT #:

MC #:

MotCar #: 44731

COMPLIANCE REVIEW DATA:

Safety Rating:

Number of
Vehicles
Operated:

Number of
Drivers Operated:

Total Miles for
Prior Year:

Recordable
Accidents for
Prior Year:

Accident Ratio:

PART B VIOLATIONS:

Part 382/Part 40

Part 383

Part 387

Part 390

Part 391

Part 392

Part 395

Part 396

Part 397

" Rev. 8/15/06
Page 1 of 2



2007 MCSAP DATA SHEET (cont):

VEHICLE INSPECTION DATA:

Vehicle
Type:

MC

MB
1-15

MB
16+

SB
1-8

SB
16+

SB
9-15

VAN
1-8

VAN
9-15

TRK

TT

TRA

# of Vehicle
Inspections:

# of
Defective
Vehicles:

Defective
Vehicle
Ratio:

# of O0S
Vehicles:

OOS Vehicle
Ratio:

Location of
Inspection:

Lacey, WA 2™ ETA on Provisonal HHG Carrier

Level of
Inspection:

VEHICLE INSPECTION VI

OLATI

ONS

Vehicle
Type:

MC

MB
1-15

MB

SB
1-8

SB
16+

SB
9-15

VAN
1-8

VAN
9-15

TRK

TT

TRA

Brakes

16+

Steering

Lights

Tires/Wheels
/Rims

Hormn

Windshield/
Wipers

Mirrors

Emergency
Equipment/
Exits

Coupling
Devices

Frame

Suspension

Exhaust

Other

1nspector(s):

Tom McVaugh

Page 2 of 2




Househo'+ Goods Technical As~stance and

Records Review Checkiist Rev. 4/01
Carrier: ABLE MOVING, INC. HG-62546
d/b/a:
Location: 5214 Gentle Ridge Dr. SE Assignment #: 107096
Lacey, WA 98513-4645
Investigator: TOM MCVAUGH UBI #:
Period of Records Checked: From: 3-22-07 To: 4-23-07 Total Number of Bills:

Does the company have current accounts with:
Labor & Industries
Employment Security
Secretary of State

Dept. of Revenue

Yes

Yes

No
No

Address/Phone Number -

: N
Are the carrier=s address and phone number those listed in Yes No
Commission  records? :
360 Permits - Is original kept in main office? Yes No
480 Annual Report/Regulatory Fees - Has the carrier filed the most recent Yes No
annual report?
Was the annual report filed on or before May 1% ?
If not, were late fees and interest included? Yes No
Does the carrier correctly calculate and submit regulatory fees? Yes No
530 Insurance - Does the carrier have current public liability and property Yes No
damage insurance?
Does it match the information on file with the Commission? Yes No
Liability and property damage insurance information:
Company:
Policy :
Liability Limits: ‘
550 Cargo Insurance - Does the carrier have adequate cargo insurance? Yes No

Cargo Insurance information:

Company

Policy :

Limits:




590/600

’

Leasing -
Does the carrier lease equipment? Yes No
if yes:
Were the leases filed with and approved by the Commission? Yes No
Were the terms of the lease complied with? Ves N
es No
610 |Advertising - Is the carrier=s HG or TCC permit number included in all Yes No
advertisements? If no, note on aother informatione.
Bill of Lading
720 Bills of Lading - Is the carrier using a Uniform Household Goods Bill of Yes No
Lading that meets the requirement of Tariff 15-A?
Has the carrier issued a Bill of Lading for each shipment? Yes No
740 Does each Bill of Lading contain all required information? Yes No
620 Notice to Shippers - Is the carrier providing shippers with the ARights and Yes No
Responsibilities@ guide
Has the notation on the Bills of Lading been signed by the shipper? Yes No
Tariffs - Rates & Charges
490 Does the carrier have a copy of Tariff 15-A? Yes No
If yes:
Is it current? Yes No Yes
Is it available to the public? No
If shipper selected a valuation option, were charges computed correctly? Yes No
Does the carrier accurately record start and stop times on the bill of lading Yes No
for each job?
Are the charged hourly rates within the rate band? Yes No
Are the extra labor charges within the rate band? Yes No
Does the carrier charge travel time to and from job sites? Yes No
Charging overtime is optional. If the carrier charges overtime, are the Yes No
charges within the rate band? ,
Has the carrier assessed hourly rates for any moves that have exceeded Yes No
35 miles from origin to destination?
Has the carrier charged for any services not authorized under time rates? Yes No
(Long carry, stairs, piano charge, etc.)
Packing Material rates - are the charges within the rate band? Yes No
Does the carrier charge for materials not in the tariff? (Such as: paper,
tape, padding, bubble wrap, shrink wrap, tape, etc.) Yes No
Has the carrier provided packing material to the shipper at no cost?
Yes No
Does the carrier use the Rand McNally mileage guide to determine Yes No
mileage for tariff purposes?
Is mileage computed correctly? Yes No
750 Determination of weights - has the carrier weighed all shipments that have Yes No

exceeded 35 miles from origin to destination?
Are empty and loaded weight tickets maintained with the bill of lading?

Yes

No




Does the carrier use corre riff mileage/weight charges?

Yes No
Packing Material rates - are the charges within the rate band? Yes No
Does the carrier charge for materials not in the tariff? (Such as: paper,
tape, padding, bubble wrap, shrink wrap, tape, etc.) Yes No
Has the carrier provided packing material to the shipper at no cost?
Yes No
Storage-in Transit - Has the carrier improperly classified or converted and Yes No
storage-in-transit into long term storage?
Does the carrier use correct rates for movements into and/or out of Yes No
storage-in-transit?
Have shipments properly classified as storage-in-transit been charged Yes No
long term storage rates?
Has the carrier provided temporary storage-in-vehicle? Yes No
If yes:
Are the charges within the rate band? Yes No
Did the carrier obtain the shipper=s authorizing signature?
Yes No
Are charges for stairs, elevators, and long carry calculated within the rate Yes No
band? A
Are extra stop(s) charges calculated within the rate band? Yes No
Are piano/organ charges calculated within the rate band? Yes No
Has the carrier charged for AExpedited Service@? Yes No
If yes:
Did the carrier obtain the shippers= authorizing signature? Yes No
Estimates
640 Is the company aware that verbal estimates are not allowed? Yes No
630-690 |Does the carrier issue written estimates? Yes No
If yes: .
Are written estimates based on a written inventory (cube sheet)? Yes No
Do written estimates include all required information? Yes No
Does the carrier provide written estimates without visually inspecting the Yesv No
goods at the origin?
. . . - - . . - . . 7
Blr:?;,r;gs :Estlmates Does the carrier issue binding estimates? Yes No
Is required documentation attached to binding estimates? Yes No
Has carrier failed to honor any binding estimates?
Have any binding estimates exceeded the highest legal tariff rate? | YeS No
Has the carrier issued any supplemental estimates on binding estimates? Yes No
If yes:
Is a signed supplemental estimate attached to the original estimate? |yes No
Have all written estimates been signed by the customer? Yes No
Does the carrier retain all written estimates of moves they have Yes No

“| conducted?




Has the carrier issued any  oplemental Estimates?

Yes No
If yes:
Do supplemental estimates show what additional services were
requested by the customer that would cause the increase? Yes No
Is a signed supplemental estimate attached to the original estimate?
' Yes No
Has the carrier refused to agree to release a shipment upon payment of Yes No
110% of a written and any supplemental estimates?
If the goods were released upon payment of 110% of a written estimate, Yes No
has the customer been allowed 30 days to pay the balance?
Has the carrier collected more than 25% over the written non-binding
estimate (plus any supplemental estimate) for time charges on hourly Yes No
moves, or collected more than 15% over the estimate for accessorial or
other services?
Has the carrier collected more than 15% over a written non-binding Yes No
estimate (plus any supplemental estimate) for mileage rated moves?
Has the carrier underestimated any shipments? Yes No
If yes,
How many were underestimated
How many total moves did company conduct
Does carrier understand that it they choose not to issue written estimates, |yeoc No
they can not provide service by offering to meet or beat another
company=s estimate?
Claims
800-870 |Does the carrier maintain a Complaints and Claims Register?
If yes: Yes No
Does the register include all required information? Yes No
Have all complaints been recorded in the register? Yes No
Are all complaints and claims consecutively numbered? Yes No
Have all claims for loss and damage filed within 9 months of delivery date Yes No
been recorded and processed?
Are all claim record documents retained for 6 years? Yes No
Are complaint records maintained in office for 3 years after resolution or Yes No
shipment date? :
Does the carrier notify the customer in writing, within 10 days, that claim Yes No
or complaint was received?
| Does the carrier inyestigate the claim quickly? Yes No
Does the carrier advise customer of resolution? Yes No
Advisement is: Written Verbal
Does the carrier pay, refuse, or offer a compromise on a claim within 120 Yes No
days?
If claim is not settled within 120 days, does carrier the continue to inform Yes No
claimant every 60 days?
If a customer is not satisfied with the carrier=s resolution, is the customer Yes No
referred to the Commission?
Does the carrier provide the customer with the Commission=s toll-free line
: Yes No

to Consumer Affairs?




Operations

190 Permit - Is carrier operating within the scope of the permit? Yes No

300 Temporary Permit - Is carrier in compliance with conditions attached to its Yes No
temporary authority?

390 Carrier Name - Is the carrier operating under its permitted name or an Yes No
approved d/b/a?

430-450 |Suspension/Cancellation - Has the carrier=s permit been suspended or Yes No
canceled during the time frame of this records check? :

if yes:
Did the carrier operate during the suspension or cancellation period? |Yes No

900 Interstate Authority - Has the carrier operated in interstate commerce? ' Yes No
If yes:

930 Is the carrier properly registered? Yes No

Is a copy of the SSRS/Exempt receipt in each vehicle Yes No

360 Permits - Does carrier keep copies in each vehicle? Yes No

560 Vehicle Identification - Is the carrier=s eqmpment properly identified by Yes No
name and permit number?

600 Leased vehicles: are copies of leases in each vehicle? Yes No

This records review indicated that the carrier=s records are in compliance with WUTC rules and

regulatlons
This records review indicated that some records, as mdlcated in this form, need to be corrected. The
items that need correction have been discussed. '
This records review found numerous record violations. All of the items that need correctlon were

discussed.

Company Representatwes contacted during this records | Position Held Phone Number
review.
BRANDON CHILDERS _ _ 360-455-9557

: "~ | PRESIDENT
ANGELA KLAHN | VICE-PRESIDENT SAME AS ABOVE
TYLER _ DRIVER SAME AS ABOVE

Other information:

THIS WAS THE 2"° ETA PROVIDED FOR THIS PROVISIONAL HHG CARRIER. | FOCUSED ON
SAFETY REGULATIONS. SPECIFICALLY, | DISCUSSED ACCIDENT REGISTER AND RECORDABLE
ACCIDENTS, PARTS AND ACCESSORIES, DRIVER QUALIFICATIONS, HOURS OF SERVICE,
INSPECTION, REPAIR & MAINTENANCE RECORDS, AND VEHICLE INSPECTIONS. | ALSO
DISCUSSED VALUATION, BILLS OF LADING, ESTIMATES, HOURLY & MILEAGE RATES,
OVERTIME, STORAGE IN VEHICLE, AND INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS. THIS CARRIER SHOULD

BE READY FOR A COMPLIANCE REVIEW AND CLOSE-OUT AUDIT IN APPROXIMATELY 3 WEEKS.




If you have any questions, or would like further technical assistance, please contact:

Investigator: TOM MCVAUGH | Telephone: 360-664-1237  FAX: 360-586-1150

1
| 1, as a representative of this company, acknowledge receipt of this records review form and
understand the findings as stated herein.




Received By 4 Title Date




